
School Site Calculation for Proposition 28: Arts and Music In Schools 
2023--24 Flrst Principal (P-1) Appor1ionmenl 
The 2023--24 calculalion Is based on 2022-23 lotal enrollment end enrolment of FRPM eltgible pupils. Only eflgible school sites with pnor year TK/K-12. special educatlon, 0< CSPP enrollment wtn have an allocatJon calculated. 
LEGEND: AMS = Arts and Music In Schools: CDS= County District School; COE= County Olfoce of Education; CSPP = Callf0<nl8 Stale Preschool Program: D = Direct Funded; FRPM = Free and Reduced Price Meals: L = Local Funded; LEA= Local Educallonal A 

'School Name and School Type reflect lnformallon In lhe Calil0<nla S<;h<><>I Direc,!ory as"! Qclober 2, 2��-------,---------•�- -----.
------.---------... �-----,.------
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Adelanto Elementary District Office District 
• George Visual and Elementar 

Adelanto Elementary Performing Arts Magnet y 

Adelanto Elementary • Columbia Mkldle)t Middle 
Adelanto Elementary • Theodore Vick • Elemen1ar 
Adelanto Elementary I Victoria Magathan Elemenl8r 
Adelanto Elementary ,. West Creek ElemenlarY'lf- Elemenl8r 
Adelanto Elementary I El Mirage Elementar 
Adelanto Elementary • Gus Franklin Jr. Elemenlar 
Adelanto Elementary • Melva Davis Academy of Middle 
Adelanto Elementary, Adelanto Virtual>t Allernallve 
Adelanto Elementary Adelanto Elemen18ryJt Elementar 
Adelanto Elementary Westside Parl0t Elementar 
Adelanto Elementary Eagle Ranch Elemenlary Elemenlar 
Adelanto Elementary Donald F. BradachV EJementar 
Adelanto Elementary Mesa Linda Middle 'Ji, Middle 
Adelanto Elementary Morgan Kincaid Elemenlar 

676 552 
735 608 
501 388 
534 379 
475 354 
133 108 
549 344 
827 635 

97 80 
264 241 
507 445 
526 370 
421 318 
775 600 
722 493 

0.9129 

0.8166 0.9129 676 
0.9129 735 

0.7745 0.9129 501 
0.7097 0.9129 534 
0.7453 0.9129 475 
0.8120 0.9129 133 
0.6266 0.9129 549 

0.9129 827 
0.9129 97 

0.9129 0.9129 260 

0.8777 0.9129 507 
0.7034 0.9129 526 
0.7553 0.9129 421 

0.9129 775 
0.6828 0.9129 722 

110.5059640000 74,702 
110.5059640000 81,222 
110.5059640000 55,363 
110.5059640000 59,010 
110.5059640000 52,490 
110.5059640000 14,697 
110.5059640000 60,668 
110.5059640000 91,388 
110.5059640000 10,719 
110.5059640000 29,174 
110.5059640000 58,027 
110.5059640000 58,126 
110.5059640000 46,523 
110.5059640000 85,642 
110.5059640000 79,785 
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78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78,4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 
78.4215840000 

43,289 
47,680 
30,428 
29,722 
27,761 

8,470 
26,977 
49,798 

6,274 
18,900 
34,898 
29,016 
24,938 
47,053 
38,682 

117,991 
128,902 

65,791 
88,732 
80,251 
23,167 
87,645 

141,188 
16,993 
48,074 
90,925 
87,142 
71,461 

132,695 
118,447 


